

ÂITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 9996/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in CWP No. 5169/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the judgment of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master