

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5042/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION NOT FILED BY COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANT
DESPITE THIS REGISTRY'S LETTER DATED 27.12.2018 SENT TO THE COUNSEL
FOR THE APPELLANT.)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Gunjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Stuti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for
appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application
for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 19.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar