

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5042/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Kritika Ahluwalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :None appeared for the Petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Interlocutory Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of the deceased Respondent No. 4. Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm