

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5042 OF 2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 29.11.2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted further time of two weeks, by way of last chance, to file an application for bringing on record LRs of the deceased Respondent No.4 failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed *qua* Respondent No.4 without further reference to the Court.

..... J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi;
December 02, 2019.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5042/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Gawande, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 29.11.2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted further time of two weeks, by way of last chance, to file an application for bringing on record LRs of the deceased Respondent No.4 failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed *qua* Respondent No.4 without further reference to the Court in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)