

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5042/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Yash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment.

When the notices were issued by this Court, operation and effect of the judgment impugned was stayed as it reveals from the order dated 31.07.2009.

Since the adjournment is jointly sought, we consider it appropriate to direct the State to place on record the recalculation sheet of the individual respondents in terms of the directions under the judgment impugned dated 18.09.2008, on the

next date of hearing.

Learned Counsel for the respondents has informed that the respondent no.1 has died during the pendency of the proceedings.

List on 07.04.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)