

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5042/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants wants time to seek instructions as to whether in the changed circumstances they still want to pursue the present appeal or not.

List on 12th May, 2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)